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Welcome to Catalogue #221, August 2019.  We’ve had a pretty cool winter here in the wild west but things are looking up 
as spring approaches. As an experiment we’ve not used any heaters in the house downstairs and upstairs this winter. 
Wearing more clothes and blankets on the lounge is the answer. We’ve just had our Canadian family here for three weeks. 
We had a fabulous time and did everything—beach cricket (they don’t really have beaches on the lake in Toronto), fish 
and chips, pizza, football games, a trip to Rotto on the ferry, selfies with the Quokkas (of course), ice cream in Hyde Park , 
movies with Grandad (Toy Story 4 and Spider Man), theatre with Polly, breakfast at Sayer’s Sister etc etc. Whew! 
Exhaustion set in for poor old Grandad and the kids went back to Canada tuckered out. We will next catch up with them 
at Christmas 2020 in Toronto for our first cold climate Christmas. Can’t wait. In the meantime my physio has been 
working on me pretty heavily (cruel wretch!) to try and get my knees and hips back into some sort of shape. Things are 
not easy once the 7 zero mark has been passed and I’m basically a pretty laid back dude these days. And so to books. 
There are many recently acquired titles in this list and many that have appeared more often. But, as usual, they are 
generally ’one-offs’ and once gone, it’s impossible to predict when I will see them again. The book that graces the front 
page this month is SHOOTING FROM THE SHADOWS by Wings Williams. It tells the story of the NZ SAS troop in 
Vietnam with us (3 SAS Sqn) in 1969. Not a bad read. (I get a minor part in the story on a bridge demolition patrol). It’s 
now 50 years since we were there duckin ’n divin and people are still putting out books on that stoush. Caught a preview 
of the movie DANGER CLOSE—THE BATTLE OF LONG TAN 18 AUG 66 the other day. An outstanding movie IMHO. 
Very impressed with the attention to detail, accuracy and authenticity of everything from choppers, weapons, tents, 
vehicles and APCs. Not bad acting either. (although a movie review in the Saturday West is not too complimentary—
never served I suspect). A bloke I knew as a kid in a town close by my town was killed in action. Paul Large from Coolah 

NSW. We lost 18 killed in this battle but the enemy were given a serious bloody nose. Most of the damage was done by 
the NZ battery (161 Bty) and later the APCs. Most members of D Company 6RAR were out of ammo and the guns and 
APCs saved their bacon. And all this in a monsoonal down pour! The most poignant moment came towards the end when 
they called the roll as we have done since time immemorial.  So sad to hear a name called and no answer. It’s a movie well 
worth seeing so when it’s released next week get your sorry butts down to see it. You will not be disappointed especially 
the ex soldiers among you. Talking about ex soldiers, there’s a lot of talk around at the moment to do with homeless 
veterans. I speak to a lot of veterans and no one has ever mentioned homelessness. Sure, there are lots in the clinic at 
Hollywood and many carry the mental scars of their active service but I think DVA has a handle on it. Anyway, this list is 
dedicated to those not travelling too well. Remember, we’re here for you. Via con Dios  Mick & Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

221/1. (8758)  Ayris, Cyril. Kittyhawk Pilots.  Stanley Milton Watt, Perth, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and slip-case, plates, hon-
our roll of 450 Sqn RAAF, superior paper, biblio, pp164, **the story of Stan Watt and his fellow Kittyhawk pilots of 450 Sqn, RAAF in 
the desert war of WW2, vg cond, A$45. 

221/2. (8803)  Bungay, Stephen. The Most Dangerous Enemy: A History of the Battle of Britain.  Aurum Press, London, 2001 
(fp2000). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **Oberst Beppo 
Schmid, Head of Luftwaffe Intelligence, said on 22 Nov 1939 'of all Germany's possible enemies, Britain is the most dangerous', vg cond, 
A$20. 

221/3. (6128)  Franks, Norman & Giblin, Hal. Under the Guns of the German Aces: Immelmann, Voss, Goring, Lothar Von Rich-

tofen.  Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, fully illus, index, pp192, **the complete record of their 
victories including a small bio of each man shot down, vg cond, A$38. 

221/4. (4175)  Franks, Norman, Giblin, Hal & McCrery, Nigel. Under the Guns of the Red Baron: The Complete Record of Von 

Richthofen's Victories and Victims Fully Illustrated.  Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, fully illus, combat 
reports on every victim, bios of all victims, maps indicating where they crashed,biblio, index, pp224, **a remarkable work of painstak-
ing research, vg cond, A$45. 

221/5. (1881)  Franks, Norman, Guest, Russell & Bailey, Frank. Bloody April...Black September.  Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep,  plates, tables, casualty lists, victory lists, index, pp314, **an exciting and detailed analysis of 
the two deadliest months in the air in WW1, vg cond, A$34. 

221/6. (3244)  Herington, John. Air War Against Germany & Italy 1939-1943. (Official History of Australia in the War)  AWM, 
Canberra, 1962 (fp1954). Reprint, large 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, footnotes, appendices, abbreviations & definitions, 
index, pp731, **describes the part played by increasing numbers of Australians in the first four years of the air war in Europe and the Middle 
East. Part of the official history of WW2, good cond, A$36. 

221/7. (6580)  Howe, Stuart. The de Havilland Mosquito: An Illustrated History.  Aston Publications, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in d/w 
fully illus in colour and b/w, pp159, **a private venture aircraft, the wood-construction Mosquito was one of the most versatile of all Brit-
ish aircraft in WW2. It operated as a fighter, an unarmed bomber, pathfinder and photo recce, vg cond, A$38. 

221/8. (10440)  Johnson, Frank (ed). R.A.A.F Over Europe.  Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1946. 1st ed, 8von in blue cloth, plates, 
stats list, pp189 (54 pages of plates at rear), **the RAAF squadrons despatched to England for the war in Europe in 1939 lost 5,488 killed or 
missing. They fought well above their weight winning 2 x VCs, 56 x DSOs (and 5 x Bars), 1,739 DFCs (and 11 x Bars) etc, vg cond, A$36. 

221/9. (6243)  Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. Gestapo Hunters: 464 Squadron, RAAF, 1942-45.  Banner Books, Qld, 1999. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, b/w plates, maps, appendices list all air-frames, casualty lists both crews and aircraft, biblio, index, pp318, 
**464 Sqn started out flying the unsuccessful Ventura - they were  re-equipped with Mosquitos in mid-1943 and proceeded with low level in-
truder and precision bombing attacks. Their name comes from the successful attack on Gestapo HQ in Aahus in Denmark, new, A$58. 

221/10. (5944)  Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe.  Banner 
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as 
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service 
from Perth, stock just about out, new, A$38. 

221/11. (7732)  Lever, J.A. RAAF #7 -  O.T.U. Tocumwal: #7 (Heavy Bomber) Operational Training Unit.  Sunnyland Press, Vic-
toria, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated, one large colour cutaway of B-24 Liberator, pp81, **RAAF Tocumwal in 
country Victoria was established to train Heavy Bomber squadrons on the Consolidated B-24 Liberator against Japanese forces in WW2, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$35. 

221/12. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits.  Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map, 
pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$26. 

221/13. (8212)  Pentland, Geoffrey. The P-40 Kittyhawk in Service.  Kookaburra Technical Publications, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 
4to in illustrated cloth boards, colour and b/w plates, (one page of colour plates are missing as is the front end paper), pp66, **the 
Curtis P-40 Kittyhawk in Australian service, apart from page damage gen fair cond and priced accordingly, A$25. 

221/14. (779)  Price, Alfred. Spitfire : A Complete Fighting History.  PRC, UK, 1991. Reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illus, appen-
dices list technical data, pp301, **the most famous aircraft ever to serve in the RAF; it remained in production for 12 years, vg cond, A$25. 

221/15. (5669)  Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record.  Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, pp167, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat 
fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was 
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superceded by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$42. 

221/16. (6664)  Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navigator.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured, 
interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb. Good story, new, A$28. 

221/17. (4442)  Videon, Barry J. Air Training Corps: The First Fifty Years.  Lutheran Publishing, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in 
printed boards, book plate in prelims, plates, index, pp137, **50 years of Air cadet training ensured the future of the RAAF, vg cond, 
A$45. 

221/18. (10412)  Wallace, Gordon.. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys.  Author, Victoria, 
1983. A revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, 
some hilighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its 
airmen in the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond and 
scarce, A$45. 

221/19. (758)  Wilmott, H.P. Zero A6M.  Bison, London, 1980. 1st ed, large folio-size in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour 
and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Mitsibishi Zero (Zeke) A6M was Japan's most famous aircraft in WW2. Whilst it performed better than 

the Hellcat it was no match for the P-38 Lightning, vg cond, A$26. 

 

Espionage 

 

221/20. (9888)  Arms, Thomas S. Encyclopedia of the Cold War.  Facts on File, NY, 1994. 1st ed, huge 4to in protected d/w, ex lib, 
plates, alphabetical listing, biblio, index, pp628, **a comprehensive reference to the international power struggle that dominated world 
politics for almost 50 years, good cond (very heavy book), A$35. 

221/21. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Operations during 
WW2.  Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w and mylar, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, dia-
grams, illus, maps, index, supplement details contents of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, **Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, 
Crete, Syria, northern Australia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$185. 

221/22. (9894)  Conant, Jennet. A Covert Affair: Julia Child & Paul Child in the OSS.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2011. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp395, **the remarkable Julia Child who we all thought was a goumet chef but this was a cover for 
her work as an agent in the OSS (forerunner to the CIA), vg cond, A$30. 

221/23. (8560)  Dunlop, Richard. Behind Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma.  Rand McNally & Co, NY, 1979. 1st US ed, 8vo 
in worn and price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, glossary, extensive biblio, index, pp410, **Bill Donovan formed a special unit to serve 
behind the lines in Burma to train and fight with the Kachin people. OSS Detachment 101 was the first clandestine unit formed by Donovan 
and deployed in 1942 and remained there till 1945 playing a significant role in retaking the Burma Road, gen good cond and uncommon in 
Aust, A$38. 

221/24. (10812)  Fahey, John. Australia's First Spies: The Remarkable Story of Australia's Intelligence Operations 1901-45.  A&U, 
Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **astonishing stuff, very little of which I 
knew. As the back cover blurb says 'Australia was born with its eyes wide open’. They immediately set about protecting Australia's interests 
from the Germans, Japanese and from Britain itself', new, A$28. 

221/25. (8125)  Fisher, John. Gentleman Spies: Intelligence Agents in the British Empire and Beyond.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 
2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, extensive biblio, index, pp209, **prior to WW1 Britain was the foremost global power and 
was locked in a struggle to retain her colonial possessions. As WW1 commenced and bogged down on the Western Front a need for secret intel-
ligence was accepted and the Secret Intelligence Service was born (later became M16). Intrepid adventurers such as T.E. Lawrence et al flocked 
to join, new, A$25. 

221/26. (8315)  Goldston, Robert. Sinister Touches: The Secret War Against Hitler.  The Dial Press, NY, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
map, biblio, index, pp214, **the world of spies, scientists and assassins at war in WW2, vg cond, A$24. 

221/27. (10832)  Jacobsen, Annie. Surprise, Kill, Vanish: The Definitive History of Secret CIA Assassins, Armies and Operators.  
John Murray, London, 2019. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp544, **the 
work of the CIAs Special Activities Division.  A complex world of individuals working in treacherous environments populated with killers, 
conivers and politicians. Heavy stuff! new, A$35. 

221/28. (2757)  Jones, Liane. A Quiet Courage.  Corgi Books, UK, 1991. (fp1990). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, 
index, pp367, **heart-stopping accounts of those brave female SOE agents who were in constant danger from the Gestapo in Nazi-occupied 
France in WW2, vg cond, A$22. 

221/29. (10830)  Matthews, Owen. An Impeccable Spy: Richard Sorge, Stalin's Master Agent.  Bloomsbury, London, 2019. 1st ed, 
large trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp435, **Richard Sorge was a renowned Russian spy who infiltrated 
the highest eschalons of German, Chinese and Japanese society just before and including WW2., new, A$32. 
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221/30. (10210)  McGeough, Paul. Kill Khalid: Mossad's Failed Hit and the Rise of Hamas.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, chronology, chapter notes, index, pp477, **an account of one of the most bizarre assassination 
attempts in recent history. The target was Khalid Mishal, the political head of Hamas. The attempt failed and Mossad was blamed. A murky story, 
vg cond, A$24. 

221/31. (1555)  Moon, Tom. This Grim and Savage Game: OSS and the Beginnings of US Covert Operations in WW2.  Burning Gate 
Press, Los Angles, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w, index, biblio, appendix, pp341, an action-packed, no-holds-barred story of America’s se-
cret warriors of the OSS behind enemy lines in WW2, an absorbing book, vg cond, A$44. 

221/32. (7342)  Paillole, Colonel Paul. Fighting the Nazis: French Military Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence 1935-1945.  Enigma 
Books, NY, 2003 (fp in French as 'Services Speciaux' in 2002). 1st Eng. lang ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, charts, index, pp492, 
**memoirs of the only French officer in on the secrets of D-Day, vg cond A$28. 

221/33. (9918)  Pinto, LtCol Oreste. The Spycatcher Omnibus: The Spy and Counter-spy Adventures of LtCol Oreste Pinto (taken 

from his personal experiences).,  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1962 (fp1952) 1st omnibus ed, 8vo in protected, pr. cl. d/w, inscr in 
fep, pp479. **Pinto, a Dutchman,  spent a lot of his adult life fighting the Germans both in WW1 and WW2. He was a member of the French 
Deuxieme Bureau (the equivalent to Mi5). A great read, vg cond and uncommon, A$35. 

221/34. (3055)  Pujol, Juan. Garbo: The Personal Story of the Most Successful Double Agent Ever.  Weidenfeld and Nicolson, Lon-
don, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp178, **GARBO to the Allies; ARABEL to the German Intelligence Service. Pujol 
was most active prior to and during the D-Day landings supplying the Germans with a variety of false reports. His reports convinced Hitler the 
landings would be in the Calais region, vg cond, A$28. 

221/35. (10833)  Purnell, Sonia. A Woman of No Importance: The Untold Story of Virginia Hall, WW2's Most Dangerous Spy.  Vira-
go Press, London, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, list of agents names, chapter notes, biblo, index, pp399, **in 1942 the 
Gestapo would stop at nothing to track down the mysterious 'Limping Lady' who was fighting for the freedom of France. She was Virginia Hall, a 
glamorous American with a wooden leg who was the first woman to infiltrate Vichy France for SOE, new, A$35. 

221/36. (4548)  Stevenson, William. A Man Called INTREPID: The Secret War.  The Lyons Press, USA, 2000 (fp1976). Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates, index,  pp486, **the authentic account of the most significant secret diplomacy and decisive intelligence operations of 
World War 2, vg cond, A$22. 

221/37. (7780)  Tuchman, Barbara. The Zimmermann Telegram.  The Folio Society, London, 2004. Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, 
plates, code text of the telegram, source notes, biblio, index, pp225, **in Jan 1917, the German Foreign Minister Arthur Zimmermann sent 
a cable to his Ambassador in Washington for transmission to the German Ambassador in Mexico. Among other things he made an audacious pro-
posal that Germany would support Mexico if it declared war on America. The Brits promptly intercepted the telegram, decoded it and passed it on 
to the Americans who promptly declared war on Germany, rivetting stuff, vg cond, A$34. 

221/38. (10810)  Whittell, Giles. Bridge of Spies.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2012 (fp2011). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, source 
notes, index, pp274, **the trues story of three spies exchanged between the Soviets and USA on Berlin's Glienicke Bridge on Feb 10 1962. They 
were Gary Powers the U2 pilot shot down, Rudolf Abel the Soviet spy and Frederic Pryor, a young American doctor captured by mistake, new, 
A$28. 

221/39. (9537)  Wynne, Barry. Count Five and Die: 'D' Day Deception: The True Story of 'Operation Stampede'.  Souvenir Press, 
London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bright complete d/w (now protected), plates, pp179, **the story of the fantastic gamble to convince the Ger-
mans that the Allies would invade through Holland, the short-cut to Germany. An example of SOE and OSS working together; excellent stuff! vg 
cond and uncommon, A$38. 

 

Military Biography 

 

221/40. (5069)  Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of Gen-
eral Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir J. Talbot Hobbs, a good biog-
raphy, new, A$46. 

221/41. (4296)  Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF.  Angus & Robertson. 
Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in slightly nipped but now protected d/w , plates & maps, index,a biographical sheet on LtGen Robertson is 
included, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first Australian to rise to full General. 
He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2. This book comes with great provenance as it was signed by Charles Bean to LtGen Sir 
Horace Robertson (Red Robbie) in 1960, A$150. 

221/42. (10515)  Bramson, Alan. Pure Luck: The Authorized Biography of Sir Thomas Sopwith, 1888-1989.  Patrick Stephens, Lon-
don 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp288, **Sir Thomas's life of 101 years spanned the British 
aviation industry history. His Camel and Pup aircraft were major factors in WW1 as were his Hurricane and Lancaster in WW2, vg cond, A$50. 

221/43. (3320)  Chapman, Ivan. Iven G. Mackay: Citizen and Soldier.  Melway, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed. 8vo in d/w, plates, index, 
biblio, pp316,  . **LtGen Mackay, who fought at Lone Pine on Gallipoli, commander of New Guinea Force in WW2, was one of Australia's most 
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or.cl, (lacks d/w), plates (colour plate of Dev in frontis), source notes, index, pp499, **Eamon De la Valera survived the Easter Rising of 
1916 to become the reverred leader and President of the Republic of Ireland, good cond and uncommon, A$35. 

221/60. (7173)  Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot.  Hodder Australia, Sydeney, 2005. Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Germans, Italians and Japanese in WW2 
winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new cond, A$25. 

221/61. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in 
WW2. Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36. 

221/62. (6324)  Wray, Christopher. Sir James Whiteside McCay: A Turbulent Life.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp280, **the enigma that was Sir James Whiteside McCay. Minister for Defence in 1903, 
he led a Brigade with his walking stick; was Chief of Intelligence and mentored the great Monash - but he became the 'most disliked general' - this 
book clears up the mystery, new, A$38. 

 

Military General 

 

221/63. (1653)  Breen, Bob. (ed) The Battle of Maryang San; 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Korea, 2-8 October 

1951.  HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,  plates and maps (incl fold-outs), biblio, source notes, honours and 
awards (with citations), pp136, **3RAR won one of the most impressive victories achieved by any Australian battalion in Korea - only to see 
the KOSB lose it 4 weeks later, vg cond and hard to find A$48. 

221/64. (10251)  Brown, George A. For Distinguished Conduct in the Field: The Register of the Distinguished Conduct Medal 1939

-1992.  Western Canadian Distributors Ltd, Vancouver, 1993. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, pp543, **an alphabetical listing of all DCMs is-
sued in the period. The Australian DCMs from Vietnam are given scant regard of one line only (except for SIMMO, but no mention of his VC), 
vg cond, A$45. 

221/65. (10096)  Carney, Daniel. The Wild Geese.  William Heinemann, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Rich-
ard Burton, Roger Moore, Richard Harris and Hardy Kruger stars of the movie along with the director Andrew McLaglen, pp237, 
**this is a rare find. The movie of the book was made around this time and to find a copy signed by all the principal actors AND the Director is 
rare indeed. A very collectible item in mint cond,  A$1,200. 

221/66. (9902)  Churcher, Betty. The Art of War.  The Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, superior art 
paper, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, chapter notes, index, pp186, **a stunningly illustrated book of Australian war paintings from 
WW1 to modern times (2004), Betty Churcher headed up the Australian National Gallery and her son Peter Churcher was a designated war artist 
in Timor and the Middle East, good cond, A$28. 

221/67. (10862)  Coogan, Tim Pat and Morrison, George. The Irish Civil War.  Roberts Rinehart Publishers, USA, 1998. Poss 1st ed, 
large 4to in bumped d/w profusely illustrated, endnotes, indes, pp287, **a lucid account of the Irish Civil War (28 June 1922 to 24 May 
1923) in which families were divided on the actions of the Dublin government and the British on the Northern Ireland question. Michael Collins 
was killed toward the end of the war, vg cond, A$65. 

221/68. (7076)  Croll, Mike. The History of Landmines.  Leo Cooper, London, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, ex lib, plates and 
diagrams, extensive biblio, index, pp164, **the development, employment and reactions to the 'art' of land-mining. The author served in the 
Royal Engineers and is an experienced deminer, good cond, A$25. 

221/69. (7736)  Ferndale, Maj. Steven (ed). Operation LOROSAE: 1st Battalion Group Operation in East Timor October 2000 - April 

2001.  1RAR Regimental Institute, Townsville, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour, glossary, 
appendices, Bn Group nominal roll, pp206, **1RAR Group's tour of duty in East Timor during which they acquitted themselves in the true 
traditions of the 'First of Foot', new cond, A$50. 

221/70. (9674)  Fielding, Colonel Marcus. Red Zone Baghdad: My War in Iraq.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, colour plates, review copy (review included), appendix shows timeline, pp246, **the author worked as a planner in the high 
technology Strategic Operations Centre (SOC) embedded with the US Army. An account of the daily life of a senior officer in a theatre of war; one 
of 20,000 Australians who served in Iraq, vg cond, A$24. 

221/71. (10321)  Gallaway, Jack. The Last Call of the Bugle: The Long Road to Kapyong.  UQP, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes list 3RAR casualties, biblio, index, pp312, **a series of graphic and comprehensive 
eye-witness accounts in the Korean War, good cond, A$24. 

221/72. (2620)  Hopkins, Maj-Gen R.N.L. Australian Armour : A History of the Royal Australian Armoured Corps 1927-1972.  
AWM/AGPS, Canberra , 1978. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, illus, biblio, appendices, index, pp371, **an authorative 
reference on Australian armour from the British Vickers Medium Tank MK 2 to the US APC M113 in Vietnam and beyond, shelf bumped else 
good cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

221/73. (10325)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. The Korean War Maps and Chronology.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2017. 1st ed, 
desk-top published in 4to, maps in colour and b/w, biblio, pp230, **a useful chronology by year with accompaning maps, vg cond, A$60. 
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capable battlefiled commanders, his men regarded him as outstanding, chipped d/w else vg cond, A$25. 

221/44. (10823)  Coffey, Thomas M. Iron Eagle: The Turbulent Life of General Curtis LeMay.  Crown Publishers, NY, 1986. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, news article loose at front, plates, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp474, **in WW2 Curtis LeMay was so dar-
ing, ingenious, and effective, first against the Germans and then the Japanese that he became America's most famous air commander, vg cond, 
A$38. 

221/45. (9249)  Cosgrove, General Peter. My Story.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
glossary, index, pp458, **Peter Cosgove won a very good Military Cross as a Platoon Commander in Vietnam and went on to command the 
Defence Force. His efforts in East Timor guaranteed his shooting star, he then headed up the Australian War Memorial and, until recently, was 
our Governor General, vg cond, A$28. 

221/46. (7124)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. No Australian Need Apply: The Troubled Career of Lieutenant-General Gordon Legge.  Al-
len & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article tipped-in, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp253, 
**Legge was the loser in a bitter and protracted factional feud between Australian nationalists and British imperialists within the Australian 
army's high comand. He was a nationalist but backed the wrong horse in WW1 - very informative of a murky period in Australia's leadership 
history, vg cond, A$45. 

221/47. (10477)  Coulthart, Ross. Charles Bean.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, bib-
lio, chapter notes, index, pp483, **C.E.W Bean's witnessing and recording the 1st AIF's efforts on Gallipoli and the Western Front helped forge 
the nation-defining legend of the Australian diggers at war, vg cond, A$24. 

221/48. (9945)  Gouttman, Rodney. An ANZAC Zionist Hero: The Life of Lieutenant Colonel Elizar Margolin, DSO.  Vallentine 
Mitchell, London, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp194, **what a man 
this bloke was. Militia member in WA before WW1, original ANZAC, pioneer farmer in Palestine, a commander in the Jewish Legion in the Holy 
Land and the first Jewish governor in the Holy Land for 1800 years, vg cond and most uncommon, A$32. 

221/49. (10344)  Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly.  Cambridge Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a re-
nowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

221/50. (9961)  Hobbs, Marc J. The Memoirs of J. (Paddy) McDowall.  Vantage Press, NY, 1970. 1st ed, small 8vo in pr cl d/w, signed 
by the author, pp74, **the extraordinary exploits of Paddy McDowell who served Britain's secret services in both WW1 and WW2. He was the 
chief engineer on the Japanese fishing boat 'KRAIT' on Operation 'JAYWICK', the successful raid on Japanese shipping in Singapore harbour in 
1943, vg cond and now rare, A$38. 

221/51. (8870)  Holmes, Richard. The Little Field-Marshal: A Life of Sir John French.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2004 
(fp1981). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp427, **French had a 'colourful' repu-
tation. He was credited with losing more men in the first two hours of the Battle of Loos than all the casualties on both sides at the D-Day land-
ings. He was one of the 'donkeys' the Germans referred to. There was however, another side to the little Field-Marshal, vg cond, A$34. 

221/52. (4170)  Horner, D.M. (ed). The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the 20th Century.  George Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some good some bad, vg cond, A$28. 

221/53. (9748)  Jackson, General Sir Mike. Soldier: The Autobiography.  Bantam Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/
w, signed by the author, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp400, **General Mike Jackson formerly of the Parachute Regiment, rose to be 
British Chief of the General Staff. He saw action in Northern Ireland (3 tours), Kosovo, Iraq and Afghanistan, vg cond, A$28. 

221/54. (9028)  Korda, Michael. Ike: An American Hero.  Harper Collins Publishers, NY, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp779, **a fresh, frank, revealing and admiring full-length portrait of America's greatest soldier 
(sic), vg cond, A$36. 

221/55. (5965)  Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General.  Allen & Unwin (Army History Unit Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in 
card covers, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Australian Army (CGS) between 1935 
and 1939. He dropped a rank to go to war and was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a rival to his power. He was ruthlessly consigned to 
obscurity, vg cond, A$24. 

221/56. (10143)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson: Australia's Radical Genius.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profuse-
ly illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **an updated and comprehensively rewritten book based on a biography of Will Dyson that 
was published in 1984 (A&R). Hardly a paragraph remains unaltered. Dyson was our first official War Artist in WW1, vg cond, A$40. 

221/57. (9111)  Morlet, Geoffrey. Eyes Right! The Life of Claude Morlet, DSO, Eye Surgeon and Soldier.  Lythrum Press, Adelaide, 
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, pp253, **Claude Morlet served as an opthalmologist in two world wars and this book, by his son, 
is based on Claude's diaries and letters. He served on Gallipoli as an RMO and later commanded a Field Ambulance unit on the Western Front. In 
WW2 he served in North Africa, Jerusalem and Columbo, vg cond, A$28. 

221/58. (8416)  Peterkin, Johnstone & Drew. Commissioned Officers in the Medical Services of the British Army 1660-1960. (in 2 
vols).  The Wellcome Historical Medical Library, London, 1968. 1st ed, large 4to in dark green/blue cloth, 7601 listed in vol 1, 2529 in 
vol 2, index in both vols, total of 1,090 pages, **useful references covering 200 years of British Army medical history, vg cond, A$60. 

221/59. (3308)  The Earl of Longford and O'Neill, Thomas P. Eamon De Valera.  Hutchinson, London, 1970. 2nd impr, large 8vo in 
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221/74. (10323)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. The Australian Army in Korea in Particular Trench Warfare: A Readers Digest.  
Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2014. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, text only, annexures list honours and awards etc, biblio, pp192, 
**written by a man who was an Asslt Pnr officer of 3RAR Aug 52 to Mar 53 and then the IORE of the 28th Fd. Engr. Regt (Mar-Aug 53), vg 
cond, A$55. 

221/75. (10322)  Hutcheson, Colonel John, MC. Maps for the Australian Army in Korea - in Particular Trench Warfare: A Readers 

Digest.  Author, Glencoe Publishing, 2014. 1st ed, desk-top published in 4to, annexure 'H' maps, u.p? **laid out in 11 sections from the 
commncement of hostilities in 1950 to the Stalemate in 1953, a very useful tool, vg cond, A$45. ($120 the three) 

221/76. (7505)  Hutchinson, Garrie. Pilgrimage: A Traveller's Guide to Australia's Battlefields.  Black Inc, Melbourne, 2006. Reprint, 
large 8vo in card covers, profusely illus in colour and b/w, maps, index, pp432, **a comprehensive and up-to-date traveller's guide from 
Gallipoli to Vietnam (no, nothing from the Boer War surprisingly), vg cond, A$28. 

221/77. (9749)  Main, Jim & Allen, David. Fallen: The Ultimate Heroes: Footballers Who Never Returned From War.  Crown Con-
tent, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp358, **a remarkable listing of 115 Australian Rules foot-
ballers who paid the ultimate sacrifice in the Boer War (2), WW1 (67) and WW2 (46) including Ron Barassi (Snr) and Bluey Truscott, DFC & 
Bar, vg cond, A$48. 

221/78. (3451)  McCormack, Gavan. Cold War, Hot War: An Australian Perspective on the Korean War.  Hale and Iremonger, Syd-
ney, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr in fep, plates, maps, index, pp191, **an interesting first hand account of the Korean stoush, 
good cond, A$22. 

221/79. (9304)  Miller, Harry. Menace in Malaya.  George G. Harrap & Co, London, 1954. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now 
protected) plates (portrait of General Sir Gerald Templar in frontispiece), maps, glossary, index, pp248, **the story of the six-year war 
that was fought in the 1950s by the British and her Allies, against the Communist terrorists led by the redoubtable Chin Peng, vg cond and 
scarce, A$36. 

221/80. (6353)  Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001.  AHU/AMHP, Canber-
ra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio, 
index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$75. 

221/81. (5512)  Palazzo, Albert. The Royal Australian Corps of Transport: A History of Australian Army Transport, 1973-2000.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices list commanders, RSMs, Order of battle, rolls of mem-
bers who served with ANARE (Antarctica), index, pp181, **RACT has been committed to operations in Antarctica, Somalia, Cambodia, 
Rwanda, Bougainville and East Timor and of course, many large exercises in Australia. The 'Movers' are an important part of the ADF, new, 
A$48. 

221/82. (6460)  Pearn, Colonel John. Arms & Aesculapius: Military Medicine in Pre-Federation Queensland: The Queensland De-

fence Force and its Doctor Soldiers.  Amphion Press, Brisbane, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with historic photos, rolls, 
biblio, index, pp245, **documents the evolutionof the emergent armed forces in pre-Federation northern Australia, vg cond, A$60. 

221/83. (7911)  Pears, MC, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953.  
AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations 
awarded including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 
Australian casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author 
served in 1 and 3 RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$48. 

221/84. (8223)  Perrett, Bryan. Weapons of the Falklands Conflict.  Blandford Press, UK, 1983 (fp1982). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
appendix, index, pp152, **analyses the results achieved by the weapons used by both sides, vg cond, A$24. 

221/85. (8549)  Sasano, Masayuki. Early Japanese Sword Guards: Sukashi Tsuba.  Robert G. Sawers, London, 1974 (fp1972). New 
enlarged edition, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp292, **a selection of 216 outstanding works in open-
work tsuba arranged according to design school and historical period. A vital Japanese sword reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$250. 

221/86. (10401)  Schnaars, John. (ed). We Will Remember Them, Lest We Forget.  HIWG Inc, Perth, nd?. 1st ed? Large 8vo in card 
covers, signed?,  fully illustrated, full roll of those considered 'suitable for the Labour Corps', pp454, **a compilation of indigenous peo-
ple who have served in Australia's Armed Services in both war and peace, vg cond, A$45. 

221/87. (8426)  Seciu, Peter with Stuart Bates. Military Sun Helmets of the World.  Authors, USA & Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in 
laminated boards, full colour pictorial, appendix, biblio, pp93, **the Sun Helmet (or Pith as we know it) was a practical addition to the 
soldiers uniform and accoutrements. Still in use today it saw action all over the world in both World Wars and used by the NVA in Vietnam; an 
excellent reference for uniform collectors and historians, new, A$28. 

221/88. (67)  Sinclair, J. To Find a Path- The life and times of the Royal Pacific Islands Regiment - Volume 1 - Yesterday's heroes 

1885 - 1950  Boolarong Publications, Qld, 1990. ist ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated with b/w plates and maps,appendices, 
pp310, **an outline of the origins of the PNG armed forces drawing on the Royal Papuan Constabulary. It recalls the heroic service of Papuan 
and New Guinean soldiers, police and villagers in keeping the peace and fighting for their country, important reference, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$65. 

221/89. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, 
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RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' 
with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45. 

221/90. (7933)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Operation CRIMP: With the Australian Army on the Malay Peninsular 1964-65  Mostly Un-
sung, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, 4to monograph in card covers, tape binding, map, narrative full full Australian nominal roll of partici-
pants, pp49, **Op CRIMP was part of the Commonwealth 28th Brigade efforts against the incursions by Indonesian troops in what is known as 
'Confrontation'. A very useful reference, vg cond, A$25. 

221/91. (10623)  Terrett, L.I. and Taubert, S.C. Preserving Our Proud Heritage: The Customs and Traditions of the Australian Army.  
Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, huge 'coffee table' book, profusely illustrated in vivid colour, biblio, index, pp381, **an im-
portant representation of the regalia, customs and tradition of the Australian Army since 1900, new cond, A$75. 

221/92. (6483)  Thompson, Peter & Macklin, Robert. Keep Off the Skyline: The Story of Ron Cashman and the Diggers in Korea.  
John Wiley & Sons, Qld, 2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, endnotes, index, pp224, **an excellent account of the Australian in 
the Korean War and in particular, Private Ron Casman's, MM part in it. An excellent read, new, A$28. 

221/93. (10824)  Townsend, John. The Legion of the Damned.  The Adventurers Club, London, 1963 (fp1961). Reprint, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, map, pp190, **this book does not pretty reading make - it is a record of atrocities in Algeria and life in the 20th C's most famous 
mercenary army, vg cond, A$28. 

221/94. (5882)  Tyquin, Michael. Little by Little: A Centenary History of the Royal Australian Army Medical Corps.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus (some colour plates depicting the Corps Banners and Colours), maps,  appendices, bib-
lio, honour rolls of medics etc KIA in WW1 & WW2, index, pp684, **the official history of the RAAMC from Pre-Federation to modern times, 
vg cond, A$65. 

221/95. (NIC) Walter John. The Sniper Encyclopedia: An A-Z Guide to World Sniping. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2019. 1st Aust ed, small 4to 
in d/ fully illustrated in colour and b/w, many biopics of the great snipers over the years, pp306, **a comprehensive volume cover-
ing virtually all aspects of sniping, a useful tool, A$40.  

221/96. (8996)  Wharton, Ken M. A Long War: Voices from the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-1998.  Helion & Co, UK, 2009 
(fp2008). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, roll of honour, biblio, pp523, **the first volume in the author's oral history of the 
Northern Ireland troubles, vg cond, A$32. 

221/97. (10460)  Wharton, Ken. Northern Ireland: An Agony Continued: The British Army and the Troubles 1980-83.  Helion, UK, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, appendices list by name the Rolls of Honour of British military KIA (1,367) and that of the RUC, 
index, pp489, **a compelling insight into the British Army's long war against the IRA  in Northern Ireland, vg cond, A$45. 

221/98. (8995)  Wharton, Ken. Bullets, Bombs and Cups of Tea: Further Voices of the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-98.  
Helion & Co, UK, 2009. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, biblio, roll of honour of 1,188 military names, news-
paper articles included at rear,  pp535, **the author's second oral history of the Northern Ireland troubles told from the perspective of the British 
soldier, vg cond, A$32. 

 

Naval 

 

221/99. (10178)  "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette.  Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, 
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Corvettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in 
the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36. 

221/100. (2857)  Alexander, Roy. The Cruise of the Raider 'Wolf'.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed,  8vo in new green cloth 
bindings and eps, fold-out map depicting the cruise of the raider from Germany to the southern oceans between Nov 1916 and Feb 
1918, list of ships mined, pp334, **the WOLF patrolled the Tasman Sea and environs laying mines and attacking shipping during WWI, good 
solid cond and hard to find, A$34. 

221/101. (8608)  Bekker, C.D. K-Men: The Story of German Frogmen and Midget Submarines.  William Kimber, London, 1955. 1st ed, 
8vo in repaired and price-clipped d/w, plates, pp202, **the Germans, influenced by the British X-Craft attack on the TIRPITZ, and the Ital-
ian frogmen in the Mediterranean, formed what they called the 'Kommandos' and used them in daring exploits against the Western Allies and the 
Russians in the latter stages of WW2, taped d/w edges else good cond, A$38. 

221/102. (7814)  Bowers, Paul. The Garrett Enigma: The Early Submarine Pioneers.  Airlife, UK, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, many 
illustrations, appendices, biblio, pp224, **George William Garrett is sometimes referred to as the 'Father of the British Submarine' although he 
never built a submarine for the Royal Navy. He designed and built a steam-driven sub in 1879 and later built others which were exported. His sub 
'RESURGEM' sank in 1880, vg cond and uncommon, A$34. 

221/103. (10153)  Carlton, Mike. First Victory, 1914: HMAS SYDNEY's Hunt for the German Raider EMDEN.  William Heinemann, 
Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices, notes and references, biblio, index, pp467, **SYDNEY was 
involved in convoy escort duties in 1914 when she received the call that the German Raider EMDEN ha been sighted. SYDNEY broke away from 
the convoy to pursue the EMDEN which she caught and destroyed at the Cocos Islands, vg cond, A$35. 
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221/104. (10157)  Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship 

of the Line 1782-1836.  Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendicesglos-
sary, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an im-
portant role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46. 

221/105. (5533)  Craven, John Pina.. The Silent War: The Cold War Battle Beneath the Sea.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plate in frontis, index, pp304, **the story of the deadly cat and mouse war. The author was chief scientist of the US Navy's Special 
Projects Office, new, A$24. 

221/106. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  AGPS, Can-
berra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and 
staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$85. 

221/107. (5530)  Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost - and Found.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, biblio, pp176, 
**between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the 
history of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new, A$34. 

221/108. (5887)  Foster, John. "Hands to Boarding Stations!" The Story of Minesweeper HMAS HAWK: Confrontation with Indo-

nesia 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus plates and maps, appendices, nominal roll of 
Ship's Company, biblio, index, pp125, **the author's personal account of the ship's operations under his command. They served for 9 months 
in SE-Asian waters, new cond, A$34. 

221/109. (8854)  Haining, Peter. The Banzai Hunters: The Forgotten Armada of Little Ships That Defeated the Japanese, 1944-45.  
Robson Books, London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscr on reverse of title page, map in frontis, plates, biblio, pp191, 
**General Slim commanded the British 14th Army in Burma. He eventually defeated the Japanese in a bitter struggle but was very reliant on his 
'riverine navy' along the Arakan coast. Their covert amphibious raids were very successful, vg cond, A$28. 

221/110. (1669)  Jones, A.E. (Ted). Sailor and Commando: A Royal Australian Navy Special Service Beach Commando 1942-1946.  
Hesperian, Perth, 1998. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, nominal roll for A,B & C Commandos on Operation ‘Oboe Six’, ap-
pendices, pp173, **the story of the Special Service Beach Commandos in WW2. A very interesting aspect of warfare, vg cond, A$25. 

221/111. (6121)  May, Commander W.E., RN & Annis, P.G.W. Swords for Sea Service (in 2 volumes).  HMSO/National Maritime 
Museum, London, 1970. 1st ed,  2 x folio vols in price-clipped but protected d/ws (sl bumped), inscr in fep, colour plates in frontis, 
illus in vol 1, 3 x colour plates, b/w plates in vol 2, vol 1 256pp; vol 2 from 261 to 398, **a continuation of Bosanquet's THE NAVAL OF-
FICER'S SWORD (1955); based on the sword collection of the National Maritime Museum at Greenwich. Contains photographs of over 150 
swords, dirks and cutlasses; a monumental work, vg cond and scarce, A$120. 

221/112. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, plates, 
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, 
fought at sea, won by air. new, A$34. 

221/113. (9587)  Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to 

1971.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter 
notes, appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging 
nations of Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38. 

221/114. (7351)  Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN.  Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 
8vo in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of 
HMS Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$55. 

221/115. (4293)  Schaffer, Heinz. U-Boat 977.  William Kimber, London, 1953 (fp1952). Reprint, 8vo in good d/w, plates, pp207, 
**U977 fled to Argentina after the surrender giving rise to the rumour that Hitler had fled there, a great read, vg cond, A$32. 

221/116. (9188)  Stern, Robert C. Battle Beneath the Waves: The U-Boat War.  Arms & Armour, London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, plates & diagrams, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp224, **the full history of U-Boat development, including strategy, tactics and arma-
ments, fully documented from German sources, vg cond, A$34. 

221/117. (10436)  Surling, Kathryn. HMAS CANBERRA: Casualty of Circumstance.  New Holland, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
cardcovers, plates, endnotes, biblio, pp255, **the story of CANBERRA from her commissioning in 1928 to her destruction by the Japanese on 
9 Aug 1942. An inspiring true story of mateship, duty and courage, vg cond, A$34. 

221/118. (4945)  Whiting, Brendan. Ship of Courage: The Epic Story of HMAS PERTH and Her Crew.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,plates, charts and maps, appendices, index, pp192, **HMAS PERTH and USS HOUSTON were caught at Sun-
da Strait and sunk after a brief battle. This is the story of PERTH from commissioning to sinking in 1942, vg cond, A$85. 

221/119. (9655)  Zetterling, Niklas & Tamelander, Michael. TIRPITZ: The Life and Death of Germany's Last Super Battleship.  
Casemate Publishers, USA, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, notes, biblio, pp360, **the TIRPITZ was a sister-ship to BIS-
MARCK. She was never able to be used in a direct role against the Allies but the mere threat of her was enough to enrage the British who threw 
everything at her in a Norwegian fjord, new, A$35. 
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Special Forces and Airborne 

 

221/120. (8769)  Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron).  2/2nd 
Cdo Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the great 
story of 300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually 
pulled out they had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a  scarce book, A$280. 

221/121. (10002)  Bailey, Roderick. Target: Italy: The Secret War Against Mussolini, 1940-43.  Faber & Faber, London, 2014. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, pp442, **the unknown story of the SOE cloak-and-dagger war fought by British Secret 
Agents against Mussolini's Italy in WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

221/122. (3353)  Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform.  Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus 
by Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20. 

221/123. (10301)  Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their 
Covert Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special 
operations officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It was only the start, vg cond, A$28. 

221/124. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 
8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine 
embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully present-
ed 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and 
desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$400. 

221/125. (10826)  Cole, Roger & Belfield, Richard. SAS: OPERATION STORM: Nine Men Against Four Hundred in Britain's Se-

cret War.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, index, pp302, **the battle of Mirbat 
in the Oman is the most significant and successful battles involving the British SAS since WW2. What a story, dedicated to Labalaba who gave 
his life in the 6hr battle, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45. 

221/126. (2070)  Crossland, Peter ' Yorky'. Victor Two : Inside Iraq:The Crucial SAS Mission.  Bloomsbury Publishing, London, 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp179, **the story of the 30 man half SAS Sabre squadron who attacked Victor Two, the Iraqi Scud 
control centre thus turning the tide of the war, a good story by one of the participants, vg cond, A$32. 

221/127. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. 
The attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. 
The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu (RIP), brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

221/128. (10807)  Emerson, Clint. 100 Deadly Skills: Survival Edition: The SEAL Operative's Guide to Surviving in the Wild and 
Being Prepared for Any Disaster.  Touchstone, NY, 2016. Ed?, trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated, index, pp257, **a very useful 
hand book for the aspiring SF operator, new, A$32. 

221/129. (6246)  Farran, Roy. Operation TOMBOLA.  Collins, London, 1960. 2nd impr (one month after the 1st), 8vo in vg protected 
d/w, portrait of Farran in frontispiece, maps, table, pp256, **Operation TOMBOLA was an SAS operation into the Northern Appenines to 
link up and work with the Italian Partisans to form an organised resistance in the rear of the main German Army. Farran also wrote WINGED 
DAGGER, about his SAS career, vg cond and very difficult to find in this cond, A$46. 

221/130. (5646)  Feldt, Commander Eric A, OBE, RAN. The Coast  Watchers.  Currey O'Neill, Melbourne, 1981 (fp1946). Reprint, 8vo 
in protected  d/w,  illus, maps, appendix lists,casualties, index, pp240, **the Coastwatchers played a vital role in MacArthur's push 
throughout the islands. The NEA (North East Area) sector of AIB, the 'Coastwatchers', were credited with 5,414 Japanese killed and many cap-
tured whilst losing very few of their own, vg cond, A$38. 

221/131. (8158)  Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division.  Bloomsbury Publishing, Lon-
don, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was raised in 1943 and trained right 
up to their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35. 

221/132. (1179)  Horton, D.C. Fire Over the Islands: The Coast Watchers of the Solomons.  A.H & A.W. Reed, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 
8vo in protected  d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp256, **the story of Dick Horton's (RANVR) service in the Solomons 
(Guardalcanal) as a Coastwatcher incl the rescue of the crew of PT109 (commanded by John F. Kennedy); an important book, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$42. 

221/133. (291)  Horton, Dick. Ring of Fire: Australian Guerrilla Operations Against the Japanese in World War II.  Macmillan, 
Sydney, 1983. 1st ed,  8vo in protected d/w,  plates and maps, index, pp164, **the Ring of Fire refers to the intensive guerilla operations 
mounted by Services Reconnaissance Department (SRD -Australia, Britain and the US) against the Japanese, vg cond and becoming scarce, 
A$40. 

221/134. (7408)  Jennings, Christian & Weale, Adrian. Green-Eyed Boys: 3 Para and the Battle for Mount Longdon.  Harper Collins, 
London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, extensive glossary, biblio, index, pp216, **the 
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'green-eyed boys' title refers to a clique of junior soldiers in 3 Para who developed their own fantasy culture of aggressive elitism. They proved 
themselves in action on 11/12 June 1982 at Mount Longdon at a cost of one quarter of their fighting strength; a rivetting story, vg cond and 
uncommon,, A$35. 

221/135. (1733)  Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45.  Battery Press, USA, 1981. (fp 
1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous work in 2-wheel drive Chev 
trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond, 
scarce, A$65. 

221/136. (2758)  Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1950. 9th impr, 8vo in protected d/w, portrait in 
frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Western Desert and Yugoslavia, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with 
Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assit the Chetnicks but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war 
up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go to Tito, vg cond, A$48. 

221/137. (9900)  McKay, Gary. On Patrol with the SAS: Sleeping With Your Ears Open.  Accessible Publishing Systems P/L, Syd-
ney, 2007. (fp1999). 1st ed in this format, small 4to in card covers, large print, ex lib, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp458, **at last a good 
book in LARGE PRINT for us old blokes, good cond, A$24. 

221/138. (10811)  Middleton Ant, Fox, Jason, Ollerton, Matt and Maclachlan, Colin. SAS: Who Dares Wins: Leadership Secrets from 

the Special Forces.  Headline Publishing, London, 2016. 1st trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp294, **the TV show WHO 
DARES WINS has been very popular and this is the written account, new, A$32. 

221/139. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military 
parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, 
A$135. 

221/140. (5369)  Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth 

Africa in WW2.  Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the 
story of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields be-
hind the lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

221/141. (9521)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45.  Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 2010. 1st ed, 
small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of Operations JAYWICK & 
RIMAU carried out by Z Special and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the scenes info never before revealed much of which 
is contentious and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$40. 

221/142. (10404)  Riddell, James. Dog in the Snow: The Story of the Wartime Middle East Ski School.  John Douglas Publishing, 
NZ, 2017 (fp 1957). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, glossy paper, plates and map, indes, pp154, **the story of the Middle East Ski School, the 
1st Australian Corps Ski School 1941, IX Army Ski School 1942, Middle East Ski School 1942-43 and Mountain Wing 1942-44 and the Alsatian 
dog which accompanied them. Over 20,000 skiers were trained, new, A$50. 

221/143. (7170)  Rooney, David. Wingate and the Chindits: Redressing the Balance.  Arms & Armour, London, 1994. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp256, **a chart of Wingate's early life, his time in Africa and the Middle East and his campaigns 
with the Chindits in Burma. He was a maverick warrior with an abrasive temperament but who was widely respected by his men but vilified by 
the commanders, vg cond, A$46. 

221/144. (4226)  Walker, Richard & Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1986. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners stamp in fep, plates, maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp194, **North Australia Observer 
Unit, known as the 'Nackeroos', was a 500 strong unit created to watch for Japanese incursions onto mainland Australia in WW2. They were also 
trained as 'stay behind' troops once an incursion was made, vg cond and now scarce, A$70. 

221/145. (10202)  Westhorp, Christopher.(ed) The Commando Pocket Manual 1940-1945.  Conway Bloomsbury, London, 2015 
(fp2012). Reprint, small 8vo in hard back covers, profusely illustrated, index, pp128, **a compilation of the training manuals of SOE and 
OSS during WW2, new, A$28. 

221/146. (10285)  White, Ken. Criado: A Story of East Timor.  Indra Publishing, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, map,  
pp175, **Criado was the name given to the native Timorese who assisted the 2/2nd Commando in their fight against the Japanese in WW2. This is 
essentially the Archie Campbell story, vg cond, A$24. 

221/147. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 
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The Victoria Cross 

 

221/148. (7472)  Boyle, Andrew. No Passing Glory: The Full and Authentic Biography of Group Captain Cheshire, VC, DSO, DFC.  
Collins, London, 1955. 3rd impr, 8vo in d/w, prev owners pers stamp in prelims, portrait in frontisp. biblio, index, pp 384, **Cheshire 
was a really great hero winning the VC, three DSO's and a DFC with Bomber Command in WW2. After the war he involved himself in great 
charitable works for the chronic sick, sl foxing else vg cond, A$25. 

221/149. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  Author, NSW, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, 
**Borella, VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even 
Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

221/150. (10410)  Clayton, Ann. Chavasse, Double VC:  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 1997 (pf1992). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, 
book plate in prelims, plates, appendix, biblio, chapter references, index, pp261, **the highly acclaimed biography of the only man to win 
two VCs during the Great War (another medico Martin-Leake won a second in the Great War after having won the first in the 2nd Boer War), vg 
cond A$38. 

221/151. (8292)  Colman, Mike. Payne, VC.  ABC Books, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, 
**Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vietnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond 
A$28. 

221/152. (9963)  Cooke, Walter. Contempt for Danger: Legends of Victoria Cross Recipients and Other Canadian Military Heroes.  
Author, Canada, 2005. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, WW2 VC Honour Roll, biblio, index of heroes, pp241, **an 
excellent and unique compendium of Canadian VC winners from the Boer War to WW2, vg cond, A$35. 

221/153. (7138)  Cooksley, Peter G.. VCs of the First World War: The Air VCs.  Wrens Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint, large 8vo in d/
w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, **of the more than 600 VCs awarded  in WW1, 19 were to airmen (one Australian F.H. McNamara - 
Palestine March 1917), vg cond, A$25. 

221/154. (5806)  Franki, George & Slatyer, Clyde. 'Mad Harry': Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, CdeG: Australia's Most 

Decorated Soldier.  Kargaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in contact card covers, ex lib,plates and maps, appendix, large 
biblio, source notes, index, pp276, **the great Harry Murray who went away to Gallipoli with 16Bn AIF as a digger and came home as a bat-
talion commander with more serious gongs than anyone else (maybe Mick Mannock won more) - an excellent bio, vg cond, A$32. 

221/155. (5583)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier  Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do 
so). He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious 
soldier,, vg cond, A$28. 

221/156. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 
8vo in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of 
WW2 winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

221/157. (4913)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Saving the Channel Ports 1918.  Wren Publishing, Victoria, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, personal diary entries, biblio, pp233, **Lt Donovan Joynt, VC, 8th Bn, AIF gives a vivid and most ac-
curate picture of the 1st Division in action at a time when the British 2nd and 5th Armies were crumbling before the German Spring Offensive, 
excellent stuff, vg cond and scarce with signature, A$85. 

221/158. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  Author, 
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only Irish-born VC recipi-
ent of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever seen'. Two years later he 
was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935,  new cond, A$45. 

221/159. (10572)  Madden, Michael C. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. (huge book - over 4kg).  Big Sky, Sydney, 2018 1st 
ed, enormous 4to in windowed hard-back, signed by the author, fully illustrated with pics of all 100 Australian recipients of the VC, 
biblio, pp459, **an outstanding compilation in colour of all 100 of our VC recipients, new, A$125. 

221/160. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Sol-
diers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Ar-
my to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 
1964, The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans based charities, new, A$45. 

221/161. (1642)  McCullough, Colleen. Roden Cutler, VC: The Biography.  Random House, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, pp416, **Cutler won his VC in Syria fighting the Vichy French. He lost a leg in the same action, new, A$26. 

221/162. (9158)  Pitt, Barrie. Zeebrugge: Eleven VCs Before Breakfast.  Cassell, London, 2003 (fp1958). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, 
plates, diagrams & maps, bios of all VC winners, index, pp239, **another glorious failure. The Royal Navy's attempted to blockade the port 
of Zeebrugge on the Belgian coast to prevent German submarines getting into the English Channel. It was a suicide mission hence the VCs. It 
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didn't take long to remove the blockading ships and the submarines escaped into the Channel, heroic stuff, new, A$20. 

221/163. (3212)  Reid, P.R. Winged Diplomat: The Life Story of Air Commodore 'Freddie' West, VC, CBE, MC  Chatto 
&Windus,London, 1962. 1st ed, 8vo, lacks d/w, plates, portrait in frontisp,  index, pp219, **Freddie West won his VC with the RFC in 
WW1 and was the British Air Attache in Berne and head of British Air Intelligence in Switzerland in WW2, some foxing to edges else good 
cond, A$28. 

221/164. (6592)  Roy, Reginald H. For Most Conspicuous Bravery: A Biography of Major-General George R. Peakes, VC through 

two World Wars.  Uni BC Press, Vancouver, 1977. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp388, 
**Peakes, a Canadian,  won his VC at Passchendaele in 1917. He went on to general rank in WW2 and later became the Minister for Defence un-
der Diefenbaker where he presided over the first phases of the 'destruction' of the Canadian military, vg cond, A$45. 

221/165. (9348)  Sanders, James. Venturer Courageous: Group Captain Leonard Trent, VC, DFC: A Biography.  Hutchinson of New 
Zealand, Auckland, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix list all NZ VCs to the end of WW2, index, pp266, 
**Trent won his VC  in May 1943 when he led a formation of 12 Lockheed Ventura bombers on a raid on the Amsterdam power station. Only one 
plane survived - the rest were shot down, 31 aircrew KIA, 13 POW of which Trent was one. POW in STALAG LUFT 3, part of the Great Es-
cape, the 50 who were recaptured were murdered by the Gestapo, vg cond, A$34. 

221/166. (3209)  Sandford, Kenneth. Mark of the Lion: The Story of Captain Charles Upham, V.C. and Bar.  Hutchinson, London, 
1962. 2nd impr, small 8vo in bumped d/w, plates,  pp287, **the legendary Charles Upham, VC & Bar of the New Zealand infantry.  He won 
one in Crete and one at Minqar Qaim in North Africa and should have won a third at Ruweisat. He was also a POW in Colditz for his sins! What 
a man! good cond, A$28. 

221/167. (6317)  Snelling, Stephen. VCs of the First World War: Passchendaele 1917.  Wren Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, sources and biblio, index, pp280, **60,000 Allied soldiers were killed at Passchendaele and 61 VCs were 
won, vg cond, A$25. 

221/168. (6314)  Snelling, Stephen. VCs of the First World War: Gallipoli.  Wrens Park Publishing, UK, 1999 (fp1995). Reprint, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, sources & biblio, index, pp264, **thirty-nine VCs were won on Gallipoli - including the 'six before breakfast' 
to the Brits; the seven Australians at Lone Pine; Albert Jacka at Courtneys; the Kiwi Bassett at Chunuk Bair and Hugo Throssell (10th LH) at Hill 
60, vg cond, A$32. 

221/169. (6350)  Weate, Mark. Bill Newton, VC: The Short Life of a RAAF Hero.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminat-
ed boards, plates, illus, three indexes, biblio, pp95, **Newton flew a Boston over New Guinea in many daring low level targets against mur-
derous anti-aircraft fire. He was shot down near Salamaua, captured by the Japanese and executed, new, A$32. 

 

Vietnam 

 

221/170. (5279)  Anderson, Paul. When the Scorpion Stings: The History of the 3rd Cavalry Regiment, Vietnam, 1965-1972.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp318, **documents the role of the Aus-
tralian 3 Cav in the Vietnam War, an excellent unit history (my cousin Peter Malone was KIA with 3 Cav [Op Goodwood] in 1969), new cond 
and now scarce, A$180. 

221/171. (5032)  Barr, Marshall. Surgery, Sand and Saigon Tea: An Australian Army Doctor in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, glossary of medical terms, index, pp252, **the story of a young anaethetist's service in the 
Vietnam War in 1967-68, vg cond, A$24. 

221/172. (4228)  Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal Australian Regi-

ment in South Vietnam, 1969-70.  Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, full set of fold-
out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit history of a very good Australian combat battalion, 
now very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175. 

221/173. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the 
first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110. 

221/174. (10521)  Dapin, Mark. Australia's Vietnam: Myth Vs History.  Newsouth Publishing, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, chapter notes, appendices, index, pp261, **Dapin refutes many of the myths that sprung from Vietnam especially the one that said 
Australian troops commited atrocities in Vietnam, new, A$34. 

221/175. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th As-

sault Helicopter Company 1967-1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, 
unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots 
and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55. 

221/176. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Of-

ficial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick 
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small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years 
to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$110. 

221/177. (2975)  Fall, Bernard B. Street Without Joy.  Pall Mall Press, London, 1964 (fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in worn d/w (now protect-
ed), plates, maps and illus, index, appendices, extensive military biblio of Indo China, **the French and the Viet Minh. One of the great 
books on the Indo China wars, now scarce in any edition, vg cond, A$48. 

221/178. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in 
card covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of 8RAR in 
the Vietnam War, a good read, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

221/179. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment 

and It's Predecessors.  Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates (colour 
portrait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg 
cond, A$90. 

221/180. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
d/w, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Commonwealth 1903, pp564, **a major 
contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond, A$100. 

221/181. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a 
well-researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$65. 

221/182. (7728)  Lockhaert, Greg. The Minefield: An Australian Tragedy in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp306, **an explanation of the origins and consequences of Brigadier Stu-
art Graham's tragic and crazy decision to lay an 11 km long minefield in Vietnam in 1967. Two of the rules of laying defensive minefield are they 
must be covered by observation and by fire - this had neither and, as a consequence, the VC removed half of them and used them to great effect 
against our own troops especially 8RAR in the Long Hai's in 1970, new cond, A$36. 

221/183. (6931)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday Books, Mel-
bourne, 1993. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, b/w plates, endnotes, index, pp295, **up to 1,000 Australian women served 
in Vietnam as entertainers, Army and civilian nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more. This is the personal stories of over 50 women who were 
deeply involved in the war, vg cond, A$28. 

221/184. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of par-
ticipants, vg cond, A$22. 

221/185. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 
1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of 
Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Bri-
gade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

221/186. (8694)  Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment  (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam 1967- 68. (in 2 volumes).  
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol 1 covers the operations and vol two is 
the imprortant accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, pp175 (vol 1), **the VERY scarce original two volume set of the 
ANZAC Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading edge of slip-case else vg cond and much sought after, A$400. 

221/187. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Reg-

iment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68.  John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, 
colour and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Compa-
nies (Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from 
the 1st ed), new, A$65. 

221/188. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

221/189. (10496)  Oberdorfer, Don. TET!  Da Capo/Doubleday, NY, 1984 (fp1971). The unabridged reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates 
and maps, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp385, **the TET Offensive  from 29 Jan to 31 Mar 1968 nearly broke the American resolve but 
they survived it to fight on for another 7 years. Close to 80,000 casualties from all sides were inflicted, vg cond, A$26. 

221/190. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian 
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$88. 
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221/191. (5375)  O'Keefe, Brendan. Medicine at War: Medical Aspects of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts, 

1950-1972. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975).  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Syd-
ney, 1994. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls of medical pers who served in Vietnam, health and casualty statistics 
of Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam, extensive end notes, biblio, index, pp505, **the third volume of the official history - a vital reference, spine 
slightly sunned else vg cond and hard to find, A$100. 

221/192. (4168)  Palmer, Alexander. Vietnam Veterans: Honours and Awards.  Military Minded,  Perth, 1995. 1st ed, 4to in card co-
vers, plates, citations of all imperial awards for Australian forces in the Vietnam War, **a required reference, vg cond, A$40. 

221/193. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

221/194. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie 
digger language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

221/195. (9516)  Smith, Terry. Training the Bodes: Australian Army Advisers Training Cambodian Infantry Battalions - A Post-
script to the Vietnam War.  Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, ap-
pendices list nominal rolls, endnotes, index, pp215, **a small group of Australian AATTV advisers, which never numbered more than 30 
Officers, WOs & SNCOs were dispatched to Cambodia to assist with their efforts against the enemy. Described as 'one of the most successful for-
eign internal defence missions of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$46. 

221/196. (10435)  Strevens, Steven. The Jungle Dark.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w 
plates, biblio, index, pp295, **the story of Frank Hunt and the soldiers of 3 Pl, A Coy, 6RAR 1969. Frank was the inspiration for Redgum's 
song 'I was only 19', vg cond, A$28. 

221/197. (6658)  Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens.  7RAR 
Association, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, signed by both COs Colonels Smith and Grey and both authors, fully illus 
in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensational amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 
'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordinary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, 
vg cond and now hard to find, A$160. 

221/198. (2739)  Williams, Captain Iain McLean Vietnam : A Pictorial History of the Sixth Battalion The Royal Australian Regiment 

1966-67.  Sixth Battalion, 1967. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus with plates, maps, rolls, honours and awards, honour roll, 
pp250 **6RARs first tour of Vietnam, a valuable addition to our history of the war, bumped and shelf-word d/w else good cond,and now 
extremely hard to find, A$120. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

221/199. (7794)  Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  G.W. 
Green & Soms, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, portrait in frontis (LtCol Paterson), plates and 11 
fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal roll, index, pp371 **the 39th Bn, AIF, a Victo-
rian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hindenburg Line among 
others. This book is one of the best unit histories produced and is in close to 'mint' cond thus very scarce, A$450. 

221/200. (4617)  ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915.  The Returned Soldier's Association, Sydney 
1917. (fp 25 Apr 1916). 2nd ed, 8vo in decorated cloth boards, full rolls by unit of those killed from Aug 1914 to 1917, index, plates of 
decorations, gallery of honour, pp513, **one of the most important Australian books of the Great War, excellent cond and now scarce, 
A$120. 

221/201. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Vic-
toria, 2007. 1st ed, deluxe 8vo in leather and slipcase, signed by the author and numbered (#13),  plates and maps, full nominal roll, 
honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index, pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at 
Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme, Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desira-
ble, A$185. 

221/202. (4475)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on gallipoli 
(late) and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, new, 
A$75. 

221/203. (4929)  Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J & S.P. Austin, Mel-
bourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, 
pp394, **a very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn 
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lost 1,100 men in action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140. 

221/204. (4901)  Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli.  R.J. & 
S.P. Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source 
notes, pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. 
Their name was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$50. 

221/205. (10522)  Ayton, Philip Owen. Hell of a Time: An Australian Soldier's Diary of the Great War.  Text Publishing, Melbourne, 
2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour, sepia and b/w plates, map, index, pp287, **one of the last undiscovered Australian accounts 
of the Great War it is a remerkable, vivid and vital stoty of survival, as new cond, A$32. 

221/206. (6217)  Bairnsfather, Bruce. Bullets & Billets.  Grant Richards, London, 1916. 1st ed, small 8vo in red buckram with illus ti-
tles, plates, portrait in frontis (with cellophane intact), pp304, **the humerosities of Captain Bruce Bairnsfather in the trenches of the West-
ern Front where he created 'Old Bill',  the indefatigible and laconic trench survivor, very tight and bright condition with the ineviatble fox-
ing, gen vg cond and scarce in this ed, A$75. 

221/207. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Histo-
rian and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australi-
ans fought, vg cond, A$45. 

221/208. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Re-
print, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best 
histories produced, vg cond and now  scarce, A$180. 

221/209. (4948)  Billett, Major R.S. (Retd) War Trophies from the First World War 1914-1918.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 
8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp91, **the author commanded a Squadron in SASR after Vietnam; a useful reference, 
vg cond, A$26. 

221/210. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 
'Into Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment 
and the 3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg 
cond and difficult to find, A$75. 

221/211. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed 
by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommenda-
tions, biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, 
AIF to disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres 
among others, as new cond, A$125. 

221/212. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, 
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry 
Div Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, 
A$150. 

221/213. (2637)  Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, map in frontisp,  plates, chapter notes, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated attempt to break the 
stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of the Turkish defenders; total disas-
ter, good cond and now hard to find, A$35. 

221/214. (10505)  Burness, Peter. 1918: Villers-Bretonneux to Le Hamel: Australians on the Western Front.  DVA, Canberra, 2008. 1st 
ed, oblong 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w with some colour, pp108, **a commemorative book celebrating the battles of Viller-
Bretonneux and El Hamel, outstanding collection of photos, vg cond, A$38. 

221/215. (1188)  Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines.  Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, 
**a great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

221/216. (6962)  Candler, Edmund. The Long Road to Baghdad (in 2 volumes).  Cassell & Company, London, 1919. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in green buckram with illustrated covers, (sl stained), inscr in fep, portrait of Major-General Townshend in frontis of vol 1, maps, 
plans and half-tone plates, index in vol 2, pp294 & 311, **Candler was an 'Eye-witness' for the campaign in Mesopotamia and due to censor-
ship, saw the campaign through the eyes of the Army. The Campaign lasted from January to end of April 1916, some slight foxing else good 
cond and most uncommon, A$48. 

221/217. (8823)  Cassels, Lavender. The Archduke and the Assassin: Serajevo, June 28th 1914.  Frederick Muller, London, 1984. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **with one bullet Gavrillo Princip, a 19 year old Bosnian Slav 
student, assassinated the Archduke Franz Ferdinand in Serajevo, heir apparent to the Austrian Empire thus launching the conflagration that was 
the Great War of Europe, vg cond and uncommon, A$26. 

221/218. (16)  Chataway, Lieut. T.P. History of the 15th Battalion, AIF, 1914-1918.  William Brooks, Brisbane,  1948. 1st ed,  8vo in 
stained  buckram boards, plates, new eps, full nominal roll, casualty roll, honours and awards, pp327, **the 15th Bn was part of the 4th 



18 

Brigade, 1 Division and saw active service at Gallipoli and right through the Western Front Campaign, vg cond and very scarce, A$280. 

221/219. (9255)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me, Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles 19/20 July 1916: An Inquiry.  Corfield & Co, 
Victoria, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, plates & maps, rolls of honour of British, Australians & Germans KIA, **the appal-
ling Australian Commander of the Division massacred at Fromelles was MajGen McCay whose powerful friends prevented an enquiry into the 
why - the Brits were blamed but now we have a different story written by Corfield, vg cond, A$85. 

221/220. (9722)  Davies, Will. In the Footsteps of Private Lynch.  Vintage Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, then-
and-now colour & b/w plates, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, pp257, **a follow up book to 'Somme Mud', the diary of Pte Lynch of the 45th 
Bn, AIF. Excellent then and now photos, vg cond, A$25. 

221/221. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battal-

ion, Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with col-
oured.` titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade 
originated in South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, 
Bullecourt and Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, condition, A$400. 

221/222. (10214)  Dowson, John. Off to War: WW1 1914-1918.  TFS Corporation, Ltd, Fremantle, 2014. 1st ed, large oblong 4to in card 
covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, errata sip in fep, biblio, index, pp112, **a WW1 1914-18 centenary 
commemorative souvenir. An outstanding work by on of Fremantle's very good local historians, new, A$32. 

221/223. (10511)  Fairey, Eric. The 38th Battalion, AIF.  Cambridge Press, Bendigo, 1920. 1st ed, small 8vo in restored bindings, new 
eps, card covers, plates, full nominal rolls, honours and awards, pp110, **the 38th was raised in Bendigo in 1916 and saw much action on 
the Western Front in particular the Somme and in Belgium at Ypres, Messines and Passchendaele. The 38th were up to their neck in it! some use 
of whiteout in the nominal roll else good cond and very hard to find, A$185. 

221/224. (7631)  Freeman, R.R. Second to None: A Memorial History of the 32nd Battalion, AIF, 1915-1919.  Peacock Publications, 
Adelaide, 2006. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, nominal rolls, appendices, large landscape photo 
in pocket at rear, pp422, **the 32nd Bn, AIFwas raised in Adelaide in 1915 of mostly South Australians and West Australians. It was a unit of 
the 5th Division on the Western Front and saw action at Fromelles, Ypres and the Hindenburg Line. vg cond, A$130. 

221/225. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with 
supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was 
formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, 
Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, 
vg cond, A$120. 

221/226. (6393)  Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919.  Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched histo-
ry of the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$350. 

221/227. (3459)  G.W.G & S. The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  Burridge, Perth Nd? 
(fp1934) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in decorated boards, illus,  11 folding maps, index, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp371, **a Vic-
torian Battalion trained on Salisbury plain as a part of the 3rd Division, saw action right through the Western Front Campaign, a good unit histo-
ry and now scarce, vg cond, A$180. 

221/228. (29)  Gorman, Captain E. MC. With the Twenty-Second: A History of the 22nd Battalion, A.I.F.  HH. Champion, Mel-
bourne, 1919 1st ed,, small 4to in stained covers, signed by 25 members on the inside cover, colour patch remains bright on cover, 
drawing by Will Dyson in frontis. profusely illustrated,  full nominal roll, honour roll,  pp132 + 8 pages of full group photos, **the 
22nd Bn, AIF saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Ypres, the Somme, Bullecourt and many other 
areas, signs of some moisture damage and rough around the edges else in solid cond. A rare book, A$300. 

221/229. (5337)  Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint  d/w and mylar, 
plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, 
AIF and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the 
War, vg  cond, A$78. 

221/230. (6744)  Harvey, Sgt W.J. MM. The Red and White Diamond: The Official History of the 24th Battalion, AIF.  24th Bn Assn, 
Melbourne, 1920. 1st ed, 8vo in grey cloth, plates and maps (one fold-out), appendix lists awards and decorations (VC to Lt Ingram, 
MM), roll of honour, pp340, **the 24th Bn saw active service on Gallipoli, and the Western Front including Poziers Ridge, Broodseinde, Mont 
St. Quentin, Bullecourt and more. Ingram won his VC in the attack on Montbrehain where his platoon captured nine machine guns and killed 42 
enemy. He later led another attack personally killing 6 enemy and capturing another MG, sl sunned and darkening of pages else vg 
cond and & now rare, A$400. 

221/231. (8207)  Kent, David (intro). The Kia Ora Coo-ee: The Magazine For the ANZACS in the Middle East 1918.  Cornstalk Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 1981 Facsimile edition, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, non paginated, **a facsimile of the Kia Ora Coo-ee, the official digger 
magazine of the Australian and New Zealand forces in Egypt, Palestine, Salonica and Mesopotamia, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42. 

221/232. (10503)  Kiddle, J. Beacham, OBE. War Service of Old Melburnians 1914-1918.  Arbuckle, Waddell P/L, Melbourne, 1923. 
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1st ed, 4to in blue buckram, frontispiece photo complete with celophane protector, plates, full casualty list, honours and commissions 
list, obituary notices, index, war notes and particulars on each man, pp395, **an outstanding summary of the old boys of Melbourne Gram-
mar who served in WW1, vg cond, A$100. 

221/233. (9192)  Kipling, Rudyard. The Irish Guards in the Great War (in 2 volumes).  Spellmount, UK, 1997 (fp1923). Reprint, large 
8vos in d/ws, plates and maps, vol 1 the 1st Bn, vol 2 the 2nd Bn,honours and awards (3 VCs), casualty lists, index, pp320 & pp223, 
**Kipling's forgotten masterpiece. His son John joined the Irish Guards and was KIA in France aged 18 - his fate was not known till 1992. This 
work is his father's monument to his beloved son, vg cond, A$58. 

221/234. (10567)  Lake, Marilyn. A Divided Society: Tasmania During World War 1.  MUP, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in proteced 
shelf-word d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp213, **as in all States Tasmanians were conflicted by the war. The Conscription saga saw 
Tasmania one of only two states to votes 'YES"' in 1916-17 (WA was the other) . Billy Hughes’ efforts came to naught however, good cond and 
scarce, A$35. 

221/235. (4882)  Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 1935). 1st public 
ed, large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates and fold-out maps, place name 
index, appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his 
classic book after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, considered one of the most important books on war especially political 
and guerrilla warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no foxing, slight  nibbling to edges, tight spine,  vg cond of an early printing, 
A$130. 

221/236. (8778)  Longmore, Capt. C. "Eggs-a-Cook": The Story of the Forty-Fourth: War - as the Digger Fought It.  Hesperian Press/
Longmore Estate, 2010 (fp1921). A facsimile of Captain Cyril Longmore's own copy, complete with his margin notes etc, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, nominal roll, pp184+ roll, **the 44th Bn, AIF originated in Western Australia and fought on the Western Front France. Over 32,000 of 
the 330,00 Australians in the 1st AIF were from WA and over 6,000 died on active service.This facsimile edition is quite unique with the margin 
notes new, A$80. 

221/237. (10132)  Lynch, E.P.F. Somme Mud: The Experiences of an Infantryman in France, 1916-1919.  Index Books, London, 2008 
(fp2006). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, pp347, **one of the great WW1 books. Up there with 'Her Soldiers We' and 
'All Quiet', vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$40. 

221/238. (10604)  Macdonald, Lyn. Anthem for Doomed Youth: Poets of the Great War.  Folio Society, London, 2000. Reprint, large 
8vo in slip-case, plates, biographical index of poets, index of titles and first lines, pp270, **a selection of the most powerful 1st war poetry 
edited by the respected British historian Lyn Macdonald, vg cond, A$35. 

221/239. (10827)  Macksey, Kenneth. From Triumph to Disaster: The Fatal Flaws of German Generalship from Moltke to Guderian.  
Greenhill Books, London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp240, **an examination of the inher-
ent flaws in the German military system and its generalship focusing on the two World Wars plus preceeding conflicts, vg cond, A$34. 

221/240. (5579)  McKenzie, Lieutenant-Colonel K.W. MC. The Story of the Seventeenth Battalion, AIF in the Great War, 1914-1918.  
Shipping Newspapers, Sydney, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth with black titles, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, honours 
and awards, (incl Pte William Jackson, VC on the Western Front in 1916), appendices, pp376, **the 17th was a well credentialled NSW 
unit with a heritage stretching back to Suakin in 1885. It served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Pozieres, the Somme, Bapaume, Bullecourt, 
Ypres, Menin Road, Amiens, Mont St Quentin and the Hindenburg Line, a very scarce unit history in mint cond, A$500. 

221/241. (9592)  Muir, Lesley (ed). Canterbury's Boys: World War 1 and Sydney's Suburban Fringe.  Canterbury & District Histori-
cal Society, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, folio size in card covers, profusely illustrated, roll of honour, index, pp470, **a biographical listing of 
all members from the Cantebury district in Sydney to serve in WW1, Over 1,900 names listed, the service they joined and where they served, an 
excellent reference for the region, vg cond and uncommon, (book weighs 1.8kg) A$70. 

221/242. (7143)  Norman, Terry. The Hell They Called High Wood: The Somme 1916.  Wiliam Kimber, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp256, **High Wood was fiercely defended by the Germans against infantry, cavalry and tanks. Alt-
hough the British eventually captured it with the 47th (London) Division, their comander was sacked for a 'wonton waste of lives' (4,500 KIA), 
vg cond, A$34. 

221/243. (4194)  Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, in 

the Great War, 1914-1918.  Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large volume rebound in fuller-moroccan in slip case with 
accompanying map packet, inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), honours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour,  
pp390 **a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign, beautifully restored by Andy the Perth bookbinder, A$550. 

221/244. (6976)  Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veteri-
nary Corps played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40. 

221/245. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, 
extensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before 
and during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western 
Front, vg cond and now scarce, A$95. 

221/246. (10334)  Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial.  Murdoch Books, 
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Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviations, notes, end notes, index, 
pp422, **Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond, 
A$85. 

221/247 (NIC) Prickett, Darren. Purple Patch: History of the 3rd Field Company Engineers in World War One. Blue Sky, Sydney, 
2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, end notes, honours and awards, index, pp356, **raised in 1914, 3rd Fd Coy were 
the first AIF unit to come under fre by the Turks on the Suez Canal in Feb 1915. They went on to serve on Gallipoli and the Western Front, new, 
A$45 

221/247. (NIC) Rankin, Adam. The Hindenburg Line 1918. AHU, Canberra, 2019. (Australian Army History Series #26). 1st ed, large 
8vo in card covers, colour plates and maps, biblio, index, pp178, **describes the two fiercely fought set-piece battles which saw the British 
Fourth Army break through the German line. The Australian Corps under Monash played a pivotal part in the final victories, new, A$34 

221/248. (5909)  Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919.  'Just 
Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint  d/w, plates and maps,  index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of 
all who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then 
the Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$120. 

221/249. (6998)  Stanley, Peter. Quinn's Post: ANZAC, Gallipoli (AIF).  A&U, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates 
and maps, extensive biblio, index, pp226, **known as 'the deadliest position on the Peninsula' by the men who fought there. If Quinn's was-
n't held, then no one in ANZAC was safe - excellent book, vg cond, A$26. 

221/250. (10350)  Stevenson, Robert. To Win the Battle: The 1st Australian Division in the Great War, 1914-1918.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2013. st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp290, **in 
1915 the 1st Div led the way ashore on Gallipoli later seizing and holding Lone Pine. In 1916 it's first victory on the Western Front came at 
Pozieres and proceeded in this fashion till 1918 but losing many thousands of men in the process, new, A$50. 

221/251. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and deco-
rations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in 
NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria 
Barracks Paddington, an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$550. 

221/252. (4304)  Wrench, C.M. (MC). Campaigning With the Fighting 9th: In and Out of the Line with the Ninth Battalion AIF.  
Boolarong, Qld, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, general index, personal index, biblio, extensive endnotes, appendices, 
honour roll, honoursd and awards, pp598, **the 9th was the first unit ashore at ANZAC. It served with distinction on Gallipoli and the West-
ern Front losing 3,525 men KIA and WIA, vg cond, A$120. 
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221/253. (9081)  Alexander, Larry. Shadows in the Jungle: The Alamo Scouts Behind Japanese Lines in World War 2..  NAL Cali-
ber, NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp336, **138 of the fittest, toughest men in the US Army were cho-
sen to conduct long range, clandestine intelligence gathering operations in the Philippine islands. In 1944 and 45 they were particularly success-
ful on a number or tasks, as new, A$30. 

221/254. (10831)  Anderson, Nicholas. The Battle of Milne Bay 1942 (Australian Army Campaign Series #24).  AHU/Big Sky, Syd-
ney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, biblio, index, pp215, **the story of the bitter battle waged by the Japanese 
in trying to capture Milne Bay fom a small force of Australian Regulars and Reserve troops in 1942, new A$34. 

221/255. (1707)  Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight’s Cross Bearers. Vol 1  Bender, USA, 1979. 
1st ed, 8vo in printed boards,  inscr, full pictorial and bio listing of each recipient, biblio, pp285, **Vol 1 of the Knight's Cross Bearers. 
Now rare and much sought-after collector’s item, vg cond, A$125. 

221/256. (5030)  Angolia, LTC John R. On the Field of Honour: A History of the Knight's Cross Bearers. Vol 2  R. James Bender, 
USA, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in decorated boards, an A to Z biographical  listing of all recipients (with photos), pp365, ** Volume 2 deals with 
the Knights Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves, excellent reference, vg cond and now rare in 1st ed, A$125. ($200 the pair) 

221/257. (9967)  Bancroft, RANR, Able-Seaman Arthur & Yeoman of Signals R.G. Roberts, RAN. The Mikado's Guest: A Story of 
Japanese Captivity.  Authors, Perth, nd? Poss reprint, large 8vo in card covers, signed by Bancroft, text illustrations, map and plate 
in frontispiece, pp152, **both authors were HMAS PERTH survivors at Sunda Strait. Captivity followed, the Burma Thai Railway, and various 
other atrocities. Bancroft was sunk again on his way to work in the mines in Japan. Remarkable story, vg cond, A$65. 

221/258. (10825)  Belfield, Eversley and Essame, MajGen H. Sir Brian Horrocks: Corps Commander.  Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 
1978 (fp1977). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, quantity of side notes and underlining in the text, (useful), plates and maps, 
ORBATs of British and Candian Divisions, index, pp256, **Horrocks commanded the XXX Corps from Normandy to Bremerhaven. vg 
cond, A$36. 
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221/259. (5405)  Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar,  plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, chronology, pp298, **the 2/3rd served 
with the 7th Div against the Vichy French in the Syrian Campaign. In 1942, on the way back to Australia, they were ordered into Batavia in Java 
to assist the Dutch. They were captured by the japs and spent the rest of the war as POWs, vg cond and  scarce, A$180. 

221/260. (9774)  Bender, Roger James & Odegard, Warren W. Uniforms, Organisation & History of the Panzertruppe.  Bender, USA, 
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in black bindings, fully illustrated in b/w and some colour, biblio, pp336, **in 1931 LtCol Heinz Guderian was 
appointed Chief of Staff of the Inspectorate of Motorised Troops and in 1934 he became Chief of Staff of Panzer Troops. He was able to develop the 
doctrine for fast, maneuverable armoured units and the rest is history, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

221/261. (10380)  Bradley, Philip. Hell's Battlefield: the Australians in New Guinea in World War 2.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendix list casualties by battalion, index, pp506, **a 
well rounded and balanced perspective on all the New Guinea campaigns from 1942 to 1945, vg cond, A$45. 

221/262. (10464)  Braithwaite, Richard Wallace. Fighting Monsters: An Intimate History of the Sandakan Tragedy.  Australian 
Scholarly, Melbourne, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, appendices show a chronology, index, pp530, **only 
6 soldiers escaped the carnage of the Sandakan Death March of 1945 in North Borneo, the worst atrocity ever inflicted on Australian soldiers, The 
author's father was one of the 6. A harrowing story, vg cond, A$32. 

221/263. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). 
Reprint, 8vo in hard illustrated  boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, 
pp231, **the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd 
and the SW Pacific campaign, new, A$60. 

221/264. (10423)  Buchner, Alex. Ostfront 1944: The German Defensive Battles on the Russian Front 1944.  Schiffer, USA, 1995. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, rank charts, pp304, **descriptions of battles in Cherkassy, Ternopol, 
Crimea, Vitebsk, Brody, Bobruisk, Kishiney and Jassy, vg cond, A$46. 

221/265. (10529)  Burchett, W.G. Wingate Adventure: Behind the Japanese Lines in Burma - An Account of the Most Amazing Mil-

itary Experiment in World War 2.  F.W. Cheshire, Melbourne, 1944. 1st ed, small 4to in damaged but now protected d/w, portrait of 
Wingate (by Raymond Payne '43) in frontis, one other plate, inscr. In end papers, pp188, **Burchitt was with Wingate in Burma and 
recorded the activities of 'Wingates Raiders' also known as the Chindits. Later during the Korean War he went rogue and joined the Communist 
side, good cond and quite scarce, A$35. 

221/266. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF.  Hes-
perian Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, clean ex lib copy, new eps,  plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, 
casualty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of 
bitter fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific 
War, vg cond, A$80. 

221/267. (10139)  Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War.  Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 
was such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34. 

221/268. (10493)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia.  Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8 
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political 
epic unmatched in Australian experience. slight damade to bottom of spine else vg cond, A$42. 

221/269. (10494)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline.  Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the 
invading Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral 
Sea, Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945 19. A remarkable wartime PM, A$45. (A$70 the pair) 

221/270. (9202)  Gilbert, Martin. Churchill and the Jews.  McClelland & Stewart, Toronto, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & 
maps, biblio, index, pp359, **Churchill was always a fan of the Jewish people after a visit to Jerusalem in 1921. He was impressed with their 
communal life, energy, self-help and determination. He was a persistent opponent to anti-Semitism warning even his mother to not make anti-
semitic utterances, vg cond, A$38. 

221/271. (10829)  Gilling, Tom. The Lost Battalions: A Battle that could not be Won: An Island that could not be Defended: An 

Ally that could not be Trusted.  A&U, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp257, **2000 diggers were 
marooned on Java in Feb 1942. They were led by Brigadier Arthur Blackburn, VC and fought with scrounged weapons and cooks and bottle-
washers. They held up the might of the Imperial Japanese Army until ordered to surrender by their Dutch allies, A$32. 

221/272. (5716)  Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Syd-

ney Regiment.  Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons & 
awards incl Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, I.J. Campbell, CBE, 
DSO & Bar & P.A. Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda 
Road, Buna-Gona and SW-Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$180. 
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221/273. (3390)  Hall, Leslie G. The Blue Haze: Incorporating the History of 'A' Force Groups 3 & 5, Burma/Thai Railway 1942-43.  
Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, pp319, **the cruel deception by the Japanese to convince 3,000 
POWs in Changi that they were to be exchanged in Timor and instead sent them to work on the Burma/Thai railway line, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$32. 

221/274. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War 

& Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, end-
notes, index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison and airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after 
the japanese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond and VERY 
hard to find, A$75. 

221/275. (6751)  Jacobs, J.W. & Bridgland, R.J. Through: The Story of Signals, 8th Australian Division and Signals AIF Malaya.  8 
Division Signal Association, Sydney, 1949. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w showing some minor loss to edges, honours and awards, full 
nominal roll, battle casualty list and casualty list (as POWs), pp271, **a very good copy of a scarce book detailing the history of Signals units 
in Singapore and Malaya before becoming POWs for the remainder of the war. good cond and very collectible, A$200. 

221/276. (7111)  Jappy, M.J. Danger UXB: The Remarkable Story of the Disposal of Unexploded Bombs During WW2.  Channel 4 
Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, index, pp192, **in 1940, after just two weeks of the blitz, there 
were more than 3,700 unexploded bombs in the London area alone. Royal Engineer sappers had the unenviable job of tackling them with many 
lives lost. Some very brave dudes among this lot, vg cond, A$28. 

221/277. (4163)  Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion.  Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 
4to in green cloth, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from 
members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find,, 
A$110. 

221/278. (9071)  Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualtiy charts by battal-
ion, biblio, index, pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, 
Benghazi) Greece, Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn), 
good work new, A$48. 

221/279. (10115)  Johnston, Mark. ANZACS in the Middle East: Australian Soldiers, their Allies and the Local People in World 

War 2.  Cambridge Uni Press, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **by Nov 1939, 
20,000 Australians had signed up for the 2nd AIF. Eventually, over 100,000 servd in the Middle East theatre. This book examines the relationship 
between our soldiers , their Allies and the local peoples, as new cond, A$34. 

221/280. (3036)  Keegan, John (ed). Churchill's Generals.  Grove Weidenfeld, NY, 1991. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, 
index, biblio, ** a compilation of the main players on Churchill's team lead by Montgomery, Alexander, and Wavell, vg cond, A$32. 

221/281. (1468)  Keogh, Colonel E.G. MBE, ED. South West Pacific 1941-45.  Grayflower, Melbourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in worn d/w, 
maps, biblio, ex army lib, (stamp in prelims), pp479, **arguably the most accurate of all accounts of the SW Pacific campaign in WW2, good 
cond, A$28. 

221/282. (4643)  Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45.  AMHP, 
Sydney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st 
fought in Syria New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond,, A$75. 

221/283. (9050)  Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2.  Leo Cooper/Secker 
Warburg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' by the 
men who flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings - many crashed on landing killing all and 
many landed successfully on target. Both the Allies and Germand employed gliders, vg cond, A$24. 

221/284. (2105)  Lockwood, Douglas. Australia's Pearl Harbour: Darwin 1942.  Cassell, Australia, 1966. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped d/
w.now protected, signed by the author, plates, maps on boards, biblio, appendices, index, pp232, **the first ever attack on Australia by a 
foreign power occurred at Darwin on 19 Feb 1942. 188 Japanese bombers, dive bombers and fighters inflicted severe damage on Darwin leaving 
243 dead and 8 ships sunk, good cond and hard to find signed copies, A$60. 

221/285. (1473)  Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War.  AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, pro-
fusely illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else 
good cond, now scarce, A$45. 

221/286. (9157)  Longden, Sean. T-Force: The Forgotten Heroes of 1945.  Constable, London, 2010 (2009). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, 
plates, chapter notes, biographical notes, biblio, index, pp442, **the race for Nazi war secrets in 1945. T-Force was a secret unit of British 
soldiers who'se role was to get to the Nazi secrets before the Russians. They captured the submarine research facilities at Kiel overpowering 12,000 
fully armed Germans with 500 men and a handful of jeeps, amazing stuff, A$22. 

221/287. (5748)  Maitland, Major-General Gordon L. The Second World War and its Australian Army Battle Honours.  Kangaroo 
Press, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, register of Battle Honours and unit recipients, biblio, index, pp160, 
**Battle Honours were gained by Australian combat units in over 100 battle areas from 1940 to 1945. A useful reference, vg cond, A$32. 
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221/288. (4698)  Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division.  Assn, Perth, 
1995 (fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours 
and awards, appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New 
Guinea (Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$150. 

221/289. (10356)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols).  Big Sky Publishing, 
Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. 
McKenzie-Smith, arguably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, 
new, A$230. 

221/290. (10822)  Messenger, Charles. The Blitzkrieg Story.  Charles Scribner's Sons, NY, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp256, **describes the evolution of 'blitzkrieg' (lightning war) as a technique of war. It wasthe 
efforts in WW1 to break the shackles of static warfare that enabled the concept of 'blitzkrieg' to be laid, vg cond, A$34. 

221/291. (9198)  Mitcham, Jr. Samuel W. Panzers in Winter: Hitler's Army and the Battle of the Bulge.  Stackpole Military History 
Series, USA, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, index, pp211, **before dawn on 16 December 1944 
German forces rolled through the frozen Ardennes in their last major offensive in the west which became the Battle of the Bulge one of the US 
Army's bloodiest battles of WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

221/292. (6426)  Moffitt, Athol. Project Kingfisher.  A&R Books, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and 
illus, chronology of Project Kingfisher, notes, biblio, index, pp306, **Project Kingfisher was a secret operation planned to rescue the Sanda-
kan POWs in North Borneo. McArthur, however, did not release the planes and resources to mount the operation leading to the death march 
catastrophe, vg cond, A$22. 

221/293. (10422)  Newton, Steven H. German Battle Tactics on the Russian Front, 1941-1945.  Schiffer, USA, 1994 1st ed, large 8vo in 
protected d/w, maps, chapter notes, Order of Battle of all formations, appendices, biblio, pp272, **a coverage of the wide variety of tac-
tical situations, from winter warfare to desperate infantry defences and unit types, from Panzer divisions to cavalry brigades, vg cond, A$48. 

221/294. (4903)  Paull, Raymond. Retreat from Kokoda.  Heinemann, Melbourne, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now protected d/
w, inscr on fep, plates, maps, index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and endurance and also an indictment against the way the campaign 
was fought and how Potts's brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, an important 2nd AIF book, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$34. 

221/295. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry 

Battalion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. Grey cl,  no d/w, inscr in fep, col-
our patch on front cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controver-
sial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in 
Malaya before being captured and interned as POWs , vg cond and very scarce, A$95. 

221/296. (10379)  Pratten, Garth. Australian Battalion Commanders in the Second World War.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, tables, biblio, index, pp435, **author explores for the first time the back-
ground, role and conduct of the commanding officers of the 2nd AIF commanders in WW2, new cond, A$45. 

221/297. (8657)  Reynolds, David. In Command of History: Churchill Fighting and Writing the Second World War.  Random 
House, NY, 2005. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp631, **sheds new light on Churchill in his multiple, 
often overlapping roles as warrior, statesman, politician and historian. Reynolds used Churchill's own magnum opus, his 6 volume 'The Second 
World War' for much of his research, vg cond, A$36. 

221/298. (4294)  Slim, Field-Marshall Sir William. Defeat Into Victory.  Cassell, London, 1956. 1st ed, thick 8vo in good d/w and 
mylar (some loss to spine at top of d/w - inscr),  plates, numerous fold-out maps, index, pp576, **one of the best accounts of a Cam-
paign (14th Army in Burma) to come out of WW2. The inscription reads "Perret, Hamstead, 1956 - 1st ed - highly valued* - Please return to 
owner - *not financially - sentimentally! - it was given to me by Slim himself/ J.S, Nov 1956". Curiously, not signed by Slim, vg cond, A$40. 

221/299. (7661)  Smith, George W. Carlson's Raid: The Daring Marine Assault on Makin.  Presidio Press, USA, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in 
good d/w, plates and maps, comes with a 10 minute DVD on the book, complete rolls of all Raiders incl casualty lists, biblio, index, 
pp262, **219 Marines of the 2nd Marine Raider Battalion comprised Calson's Raiders who travelled 2,000 miles in two USN submarines 
(Nautilus and Argonaut) to attack the Japanese positions on Makin Atoll in the Pacific. They captured the Atol after two days of heavy fighting, 
destroyed a radio station and captured a significant trove of documents of great intelligence value; an inspiring story, vg cond, 
A$30. 

221/300. (9194)  Smith, Larry. Iwo Jima: World War 2 Veterans Remember the Greatest Battle of the Pacific.  W.W. Norton & Co, 
NY, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendix, pp345, **in seven parts from the invasion, to the aftermath, vg cond, 
A$26. 

221/301. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation 

Forces Japan 1946-1952.  Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational 
charts, plates, full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a 
valuable piece of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$52. 

221/302. (6768)  Thompson, Peter A. & Macklin, Robert. The Battle of Brisbane: Australians and the Yanks at War.  ABC Books, 
Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, biblio, pp242, **over-paid, over-sexed and over-here! Was the cry in Brisbane in November 
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1942 when brawls broke out between our American guests and Australian soldiers. A US MP shot dead one Australian (Gunner Webster) and 
wounded six others and a civilian, vg cond and now hard to find, A$28. 

221/303. (8071)  Thompson, Peter. Pacific Fury: How Australia and Her Allies Defeated the Japanese Scourge.  William Heinemann, 
Sydney, 2008, 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index pp548, **Australia was criticised by Churchill and 
his generals for showing cowardice in the face of the enemy and for not caring about the fate of other nations. The endorsement of these claims by 
some contemporary commentators shows that the smear has not gone away, until now, The author gives an account of the conflict that places 
Australian voices and action at the heart of the struggle, vg cond, A$42. 

221/304. (5469)  Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF.  Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 
8vo in poor d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, 
Sidon and Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a 
very good and scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110. 

221/305. (10808)  Walker, Frank. Traitors: How Australia and Its Allies Betrayed our ANZACS and let Nazi and Japanese War 

Criminals go Free.  Hachette, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, endnotes, biblio, index, pp320, **this book outlines the 
treasonous actions of the Allied governments who turned a blind eye to captured war criminals. The Catholic Church, CIA and MI6 helped the 
worst Nazi war criminals escape justice, new, A$34. 

221/306. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,  
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was 
captured on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, 
A$130. 

221/307. (6295)  Whiting, Charles. Ardennes: The Secret War.  Spellmount, UK, 2001 (fp 1984). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, 
index, pp196, **Hitler's last throw of the dice; the German assault with 600,000 men on the US Army line in the Belgian Ardennes. Otto Skor-
zeny and his special forces caused havoc behind the lines wearing US uniforms and driving US vehicles; all to no avail, shelf wear else vg cond, 
A$28. 

221/308. (10340)  Wurth, Bob. 1942: Australia's Greatest Peril.  Mcmillan, Australia, 2008. 1st ed, large trade 8o in card covers, plates, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp462, **1942 was a dangerous year for Australia with the Japanese breathing down our necks. Darwin had been 
bombed, ships were sunk within sight of the coast and midget subs had entered Sydney Harbour. This is a story of bravery and criminal stupidity, 
vg cond, A$32. 
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